	03-31-1999) CUERT	1000000
			1998DE10
To	the Honorable Commissioner	the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying part, 100996514	e and address of rece	eiving party:
	ALEXANDER LICHTBLAU	CLARIANT GmbH	
	GERHARD PFAHLER KARL GAA	D-65929 FRANKFURT AM MAI GERMANY	The De Land
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		0.8. 27283
3.	Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other		jc549 09/
i	Execution Date: March 1, 1999, March 8, 1999, March 9, 1999 and March 12, 1999	09.27283	7
4.	Application number: If this document is being filed together wit application is:	h a new application, the exec	cution date of the
	March 1, 1999, March 8, 1999, March 9, 1999	and March 12, 1999	
	Addi	tional numbers attached? ()	Yes (X) No
	TAME	trainer managers detached.	TCB (A) NO
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat involved: <u>1</u>	ions and patents
	CLARIANT CORPORATION	7 Matal for (27 GPD 2 41)	040.00
	INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4331 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28216	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be cha account.	
	0/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000219 032060 09272837	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy o paying by deposit accoun	f this page if
		THIS SPACE	
9. is	Statement and signature. To the best of my true and correct and any attached copy is a	knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original doc	regoing information cument.
	san S. Jackson #41,302 me of Person Signing Signa	ackson Mar	<u>ch 19, 1999</u> Date
To do	tal number of pages including cover sheet (in cument: 3	cluding duplicate copy), atta	chments, and
Ма	il documents to be recorded with required cov Assistant Commiss Box Assignments		
rec	Washington, D.C. Delic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated and gate and successful to the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estormation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and	mated to average about 30 minutes pe hering the data needed, and completin timate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem	ng and reviewing the ark Office of

PATENT REEL: 9848 FRAME: 0078 A S

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

- 1) Dr. Thomas STÄHRFELDT, Lohwaldstraße 59, 86356 Neusäß, Germany
- 2) Dr. Alexander LICHTBLAU, Branderstraße 16, 86154 Augsburg, Germany
- 3) Dr. Gerhard PFAHLER, Wendelsteinstraße 5, 82223 Eichenau, Germany
- 4) Dr. Karl GAA, Wilhelm-Löhe-Weg 9, 89349 Burtenbach, Germany

Citizenship: 1, 2, 3, 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Oligomeric stabilizer mixture

RECORDED: 03/19/1999

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
2nd: Libralia	Date: 31/11/1998
2nd: Wheelel	Date: 8 3 1979
3rd: gertad Hall	Date: 12. 3. 1905
4th: Warl Goa	Date: 9, 3, 1915
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 9848 FRAME: 0079